

**AKBANK AG
Eschborn**

**Quarterly
Financial Statements
as of June 30, 2023
(unaudited)**

Income Statement from January 1 to June 30, 2023 of Akbank AG, Eschborn

	EUR	EUR	EUR	31.12.2022 TEUR
1. Interest income from				
a) Lending and money market business	103.995.743,77			108.113
b) Fixed-interest securities and government-inscribed debt	<u>18.437.768,27</u>			<u>27.275</u>
		122.433.512,04		135.388
2. Interest expenses		<u>43.792.063,81</u>		<u>38.560</u>
			78.641.448,23	96.828
3. Commission income		9.414.875,43		8.631
4. Commission expenses		<u>4.159.666,91</u>		<u>2.309</u>
			5.255.208,52	6.322
5. Other operating income			284.517,26	521
6. General and administrative expenses				
a) Personnel expenses				
aa) wages and salaries	6.713.778,50			10.235
ab) social security and other pension costs thereof: for old age pensions EUR 130.439,68 (previous year: TEUR 193)	<u>848.611,69</u>	7.562.390,19		1.320
b) Other administrative expenses		<u>6.478.407,14</u>		<u>10.583</u>
			14.040.797,33	22.138
7. Write-downs and adjustments to intangible assets and property, plant and equipment			314.850,00	591
8. Other operating expenses			0,00	0
9. Write-downs and allowances on loans and advances and certain securities and allocations to provisions for possible loan losses			1.899.215,00	27.613
10. Income from write-ups on loans and advances and certain securities and from the reversal of provisions for possible loan losses			12.295.604,61	7.314
11. Income from write-ups on participations, interests in affiliated companies and investment securities			7.051,28	94
12. Result from ordinary activities			80.228.967,57	60.737
13. Income taxes				
a) Tax expenses		22.495.985,44		17.063
b) Income from change of deferred taxes		0,00		603
c) Expense from change of deferred taxes		0,00		0
			22.495.985,44	<u>16.460,00</u>
14. Net result for the year/ Profit available for distribution			<u>57.732.982,13</u>	<u>44.277</u>